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P2 - Feature paving

Private courtyard paving
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C GARDENS ADJUSTED TO ALLOW 
FOR BOUNDARY FENCES 

G1

1:20

1:8

1:14
1:14

5.4m2

2.12m x 2.54m

5.
4m

2
2.

12
m

 x
 2

.5
4m

6.
9m

2
1.

89
m

 x
 3

.5
7m

5.4m22.12m x 2.54m

6.
9m

2
1.

89
m

 x
 3

.5
7 m

1:
20

1:
8

1:
4

LND
5.4m22.12m x 2.54m

5.4m22.12m x 2.54m

5.4m22.12m x 2.54m

1:
20

1:
8

1:
4

1:
14

1:14

5.
4m

2
2.

12
m

 x
 2

.5
4m

 R
L 8

.4

 R
L 8

.0

 R
L 9

.4

 R
L 8

.6

 R
L 6

.9

 R
L 6

.4

 R
L 4

.5

 R
L 4

.3

 R
L 7

.2

 R
L 7

.4

 R
L 8

.3

 R
L 

8.6

 R
L 9

.2

 R
L 8

.7

 R
L 6

.9

 R
L 6

.6

 R
L 4

.2

 R
L 4

.2

 R
L 5

.2

 R
L 1

0.0

 R
L 5

.2

 R
L 6

.3

 R
L 6

.8

 R
L 7

.9

 R
L 5

.1

 R
L 7

.8

 R
L 7

.8

 R
L 5

.7

 R
L 1

0.2

 R
L 9

.5

 R
L 7

.9

 R
L 8

.8

 R
L 9

.3
 R

L 8
.9

 R
L 7

.1  R
L 5

.9

 R
L 7

.4

FL 10.7

FL 10.3

FL 10.3

FL 10.03

FL 8.9

FL 7.4

FL 9.1

FL 9.2

FL 9.2
FL 8.1

FL 8.4

FL 8.4

FL 8.3

FL 8.3

 R
L 8

.8

 RL 8.65
 RL 8.1

 R
L1

0.2

 R
L 8

.76

 R
L 8

.76

FL 6.8

R
L8

.4

 R
L 6

.5

 R
L 7

.0

 R
L 7

.6

 R
L 8

.3

 R
L 8

.75

 R
L 8

.75

 R
L 8

.4

 RL 8.4

 R
L 1

0.0

 R
L 9

.7
 R

L 9
.3

 R
L 8

.9

 R
L 1

0.3

 R
L 9

.9

 R
L 7

.4  R
L 6

.8

 R
L 8

.1
 R

L 7
.5

G1

G5

G1

G7

G7
G1

G2

G2

G2

G1

G3

G5

G5

G4G7

G1

G5

G5

G5

G2

G3
G3

G3

G7

G6

G1

ELGER STREET

ST
IR

LI
N

G
 S

TR
EE

T

G6

Mass planted banks

Open communal space

Retaining wall along 
boundary

Screen planting wall 
along boundary

Terraced gardens with 
steps through levels

Private courtyards

Open communal 
space

Private courtyards

Open communal space

Screen planting

Gravel pathFruit trees

Summer community kitchen 
garden in raised planters
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Terraced ornamental 
gravel courtyards
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Garden Type Description

G1 - Communal Garden

G2 - Ornamental Gravel Garden

G3 - Fern Garden

G4 - Kitchen/ Sensory Garden

G5 - Screen Planting

G6 - Wild Garden

G7 - Woodland Garden

Central open space with shared open lawn and smaller garden 
beds for residents use.

Components: Open turf area
Low mass planting: 
Deciduous tree: Liriodendron tulipifera
Individual beds for residents use

Combining a ground surface of gravel and ornamental rocks 
with mass planting and feature deciduous trees.

Components: Gravel
Feature rocks in range sizes
Timber bench
Deciduous feature tree:Magnolia sp.

Acer palmatum
Prunus sp. 

Shade mass planting: Plectranthus argintartis
Viola hederacea
Anthroposium cirrhatum

Located in shaded areas of site, creates lush areas of an intimate 
scale to walk through. 

Components: Groundcover: Dichondra repens
Shrubs: Adiantum aethiopicum

Asplenium nidus
Plectranthus argentartis
Ctenanthe oppenhaumia
Anthropodium cirratum

Trees: Cyathea cooperi
Dicsonia antarctica     
Glochidion ferdinandi

Productive communal gardens of herbs, seasonal vegetables and 
citrus trees. Raised planters along paths provide easy access for all 
users and create a sensory experience when travelling through.

Components: Gravel path
Precast paver steppers 
Herbs: Salvia officinalis

Lavandula
Cymbopogon citratus
Rosmarinus officinalis
Thymus vulgari

Trees: Citrus limata
Citrus sinensis

Located in areas of the site with privacy requirements can act as a 
screen for walls, courtyards and level changes.

Components: Leptospermum flavescens 'Cardwell'
Elaeocarpus eumundii
Grevillea 'Moonlight'
Osmanthus fragrans

Located at the southern boundary of the site, the area provides a 
level entrance to the apartments through a wild garden of 
groundcovers, mixed deciduous and evergreen trees and open 
lawn areas.

Components: Timber seats
Turf
Groundcovers: Dichondra repens

Hardenbergia violacea
Wahlenbergia communis
Anemone x hybrida
Viola hederacea

Grasses: Dianella caserulea 
Themeda australis
Lomandra 'Erindale'

Shrubs: Gaura ruboideas
Hebe pimeleloides 'Quicksilver'
Westringia mundii

Trees: Syncarpia glomulifera
Glochidion ferdinandi
Flindersia australis
Magnolia sp. (deciduous)

Forming the transition gardens between the street and inner  
courtyards. Tall trees with grass underplanting create shaded 
spaces to move through. 

Components: Turf
Grasses: Themeda australis

Imperata cylindrica
Poa 
Lomandra 'Erindale'

Trees: Eucalyptus sideroxylon
Eucalyptus leucoxylon




